
HIGHAM FERRERS NURSERY AND INFANT SCHOOL 
SCHOOL TERM DATES  

ACADEMIC YEAR 2017-2018 
 
 

Term 1 (2017) TRAINING DAY School closed Monday 4 September 

   Open at 08:50    Tuesday 5 September 
   Close at 15.15    Friday 20 October 
     
    

Term 2  TRAINING DAY  School closed Monday 30 October 

   Open at 08.50    Tuesday 31 October 
   Close at 15.15    Wednesday 20 December 
  

 
Term 3 (2018) Bank Holiday  School closed Monday 1 January 

   School Holiday  School closed Tuesday 2 January 
   TRAINING DAY  School closed Wednesday 3 January  
   Open at 08.50    Thursday 4 January 
   Close at 15.15    Friday 9 February 
          
   

Term 4  Open at 08.50    Monday 19 February

   Close at 15.15    Thursday 29 March 
   Bank Holiday School closed  Friday 30 March 
     
 

Term 5  TRAINING DAY School closed Monday 16 April 

   Open at 08.50      Tuesday 17 April 
   Bank Holiday School closed Monday 7 May 
   Open at 08.50    Tuesday 8 May 
   Close at 15.15    Friday 25 May 
 

   
Term 6  Open at 08.50    Monday 4 June 

   Close at 15.15    Friday 20 July 
     
 


